PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2902676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EWIG INDUSTRIES MACAO COMMERCIAL OFFSHORE LTD.	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANOTO AB
Street Address:	TRAKTORVAGEN 11
City:	SE-226 60 LUND
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Property Type Number			
Patent Number:	6502756			
Patent Number:	6958747			
Patent Number:	6992655			
Patent Number:	7054487			
Patent Number:	7176896			
Patent Number:	7345673			
Patent Number:	7701446			
Patent Number:	7710408			
Patent Number:	6548768			
Patent Number:	6663008			
Patent Number:	6674427			
Patent Number:	7172131			
Patent Number:	7248250			
Patent Number:	7281668			
Patent Number:	7588191			
Patent Number:	8162220			
Patent Number:	6570104			
Patent Number:	6666376			
Patent Number:	6698660			
Patent Number:	6722574			
Patent Number:	7094977			
Patent Number:	6732927			
502856079		F		

PATENT

502856079 REEL: 033191 FRAME: 0110

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7195166
Patent Number:	6836555
Patent Number:	6854821
Patent Number:	6864880
Patent Number:	7408536
Patent Number:	6929183
Patent Number:	7543753
Patent Number:	6966495
Patent Number:	6985643
Patent Number:	7002559
Patent Number:	7127682
Patent Number:	7167164
Patent Number:	7110604
Patent Number:	7120320
Patent Number:	7295193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)998-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739987722

Email: mgilman@pgclawgroup.com, lmacqueen@pgclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. GILMAN **Address Line 1:** 163 MADISON AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. GILMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Gilman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=PledgeDischare20140617#page1.tif source=PledgeDischare20140617#page2.tif source=PledgeDischare20140617#page3.tif source=PledgeDischare20140617#page4.tif source=PledgeDischare20140617#page5.tif source=PledgeDischare20140617#page6.tif

Assignment, Release or Grant of Secured Interest of Patent and Trademark Rights

The parties to this assignment, release or grant of secured interest of Patent and Trademark Rights (hereinafter referred to as "Release of Secured Party") are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor (also referred to as "Secured Party") or Assignee, the words "Assignor", "Secured Party" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor (Secured Party): Ewig Industries Macao Commercial Offshore Ltd., a company limited by shares incorporated in Macao under company registration number 19565 SO, having an address at Rua de Pequim Macau Finance Center 14E, Macau, China,

Assignee: Anoto AB, a company limited by shares incorporated in Sweden under company registration number 556320-2646, having a registered office at Traktorvägen 11, SE-226 60 Lund, Sweden.

This Release of Secured Party relates to the patents listed in Schedule 1 hereto, which are hereinafter referred to as "the Patents", and to the trademarks listed in Schedule 2 hereto, which are hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks", including all fees, royalties and similar payments, and all other rights of any kind deriving from the Patents and/or the Trademarks.

The obligations of the Security/Pledge Agreement (hereinafter "Security Agreement"), dated September 6, 2013, have been fulfilled and met in full by Assignee such that: (i) the Security Agreement is hereby released pursuant to paragraph 11 of the Security Agreement; (ii) Assignor (Secured Party) has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment, release or grant of its secured interest, which was previously granted by Assignee to Assignor via the Security Agreement, in the Patents and the Trademarks listed in Schedules 1 and 2 hereto; and (iii) Assignor (Secured Party) hereby conveys, and releases, all of its rights, title, and secured interest in, to and under the Patents and the Trademarks listed in Schedules 1 and 2 hereto, including all fees, royalties and similar payments, and all other rights of any kind deriving from the Patents and/or the Trademarks, to Assignee such that Assignor no longer claims a security interest thereto.

Assignor (Secured Party) states that Assignor (Secured Party) has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned, released or otherwise granted by this Release of Secured Party. Assignor (Secured Party) will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this Release of Secured Party. This Release of Secured Party is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor (Secured Party) or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Pergament Gilman & Cepeda LLP, 163 Madison Ave., Suite 110, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, the power to insert on this Release of Secured Party any further identification of the Patents and the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is	June 1,	2014.
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
Ille	June 17,2014	Ewig Industries Macao Commercial Offshore Ltd
Assignor Signature <u>GHU Luk Wah Jackson</u>		Director
Printed Name		Title
Witness	Date June 17, of	2014
Witness PW Laus	Date June 17, 20	21 X

Schedule 1

The Patents

US Patent No.	U\$ App. No.	Title
6,502,756	09/585,378	Recording of Information
6,958,747	09/941,871	Method for making a product
6,992,655	09/784,551	Input unit arrangement
7,054,487	09/784,550	Controlling and electronic device
7,176,896	09/652,838	Position code bearing notepad employing activation icons
7,345,673	11/226,428	Input unit arrangement
7,701,446	11/183,865	Method for making a product
7,710,408	09/746,778	Centralized information management based upon position information
6,548,768	09/676,892	Determination of a position code
6,663,008	09/676,914	Coding pattern and apparatus and method for determining a value of at least one mark of a coding pattern
6,674,427	09/676,893	Position determination ii calculation
7,172,131	10/727,586	Coding pattern and apparatus and method for determining data values in the coding pattern
7,248,250	10/687,874	Orientation discrimination in a position-coding pattern

UG

US Patent No.	US App. No.	Title
7,281,668	10/714,894	Coding pattern comprising a plurality of marks
7,588,191	11/268,562	Product provided with a coding pattern and apparatus and method for reading the pattern
8,162,220	12/461,303	Product provided with a coding pattern and apparatus and method for reading the pattern
6,570,104	09/580,338	Position determination
6,666,376	09/580,337	Calendar
6,698,660	09/885,530	Electronic recording and communication of Information
6,722,574	09/947,475	Business card
7,094,977	09/826,015	Method and system for Information association
6,732,927	10/179,263	Method and device for data decoding
7,195,166	10/819,105	Method and device for data decoding
6,836,555	09/746,781	Information management system with authenticity check
6,854,821	09/812,905	Systems and methods for printing by using a position-coding pattern
6,864,880	09/813,114	Device and method for communication
7,408,536	11/033,158	Device and method for communication
6,929,183	10/310,941	Reconstruction of virtual raster
7,543,753	11/115,240	Reconstruction of virtual raster

AL P

US Patent No.	US App. No.	Title
6,966,495	10/179,966	Devices method and computer program for position determination
6,985,643	09/673,702	Device and method for recording hand-written information
7,002,559	09/987,188	Method, system and product for Information management
7,127,682	09/986,378	Device and system for information management utilizing a filing appliance
7,167,164	09/986,762	Recording and communication of handwritten information
7,110,604	10/179,967	Processing of digital images
7,120,320	10/251,804	Method and apparatus for displaying a handwritten message based on position and time data
7,295,193	09/746,782	Written command



Schedule 2

The Trademarks

	The Trademarks		
Trademark	Jurisdiction		Classes
AT0901 Logo	European Trademark-CTM	8260994	9, 16
AT0901 Logo	Talwan	1434068	9, 16
AT0901 Logo	Canada	TMA824870	9, 16
AT0901 Logo	International Trademark- Madrid	1024127	9, 16
AT0901 Logo	Australia	1339621	
AT0901 Logo	China	1024127	
AT0901 Logo	Japan	1024127	9, 16
AT0901 Logo	Korea (South)	1024127	9, 16
AT0901 Logo	Norway	1024127	
AT0901 Logo	Russian Federation	1024127	
AT0901 Logo	United States of America	3,860,943	
AT0901 Logo	Brazil		9
AT0901 Logo	Brazil		16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	European Trademark-CTM	001587500	9, 16, 38, 42
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Japan	4575568	9, 16, 38, 42, 17
AT0001-Anoto (word)	United States of America	2996244	9, 16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	China	1742862	9
AT0001-Anoto (word)	China	1572565	16 .
AT0001-Anoto (word)	China	1667708	38
AT0001-Anoto (word)	China	1591647	42
AT0001-Anoto (word)	International Trademark- Madrid	1007033	9, 16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Canada	TMA824869	9, 16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Mexico .	1157006	9

AT0001-Anoto (word)	Mexico	1148908	16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	South Africa	2009/13458	9
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Talwan	1418168	9, 16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Brazil	830329382	9
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Chile	886375	9, 16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Australia	1313449	9, 16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Korea (South)	1007033	9, 16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Norway	1007033	9, 16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	Russian Federation	1007033	9, 16
AT0001-Anoto (word)	India	1854601	9, 16

90

PATENT REEL: 033191 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 06/18/2014